BORDERS
COLLEGE

>

REGIONAL
BOARD

CURRICULUM, QUALITY &
STUDENT EXPERIENCE COMMITTEE

The next meeting of the Curriculum, Quality & Student Experience Committee will take place

01/24
02/24
03/24
04/24
05/24
06/24
07/24

at 16:30 on Thursday 1 February 2024 via Teams

AGENDA
Paper
Chair’'s Opening Remarks
Apologies for Absence
Minutes of Meeting held on 19 October 2023 A

Matters Arising

Declaration of any Conflicts of Interest

Register of Members Interest

Curriculum Presentation — Health, Care, Supported Programmes & Sport (Nikki Walker)

ITEMS FOR APPROVAL

08/24

Mainstreaming and Equality Outcomes Action Plan Update (Hilary Broatch) B

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

09/24
10/24
11/24
12/24
13/24
14/24
15/24
16/24
17/24
18/24
19/24

Corporate Parenting Plan Progress (Amy Brydon)

Student Welfare & Guidance Report (Amy Brydon)

Mental Health Strategy Update (Amy Brydon)

KPI Performance Update including Attendance (Joanne George)
Quality & Development Update (Lynne Gilchrist)

BCSA Update (Chris Elder)

Student Satisfaction & Engagement Survey (Anne-Marie Sturrock)
Strategic Risk Update (Anne-Marie Sturrock) I
Committee Self-evaluation Outcomes (Paul Cathrow/Ingrid Earp) J
Meeting Schedule 2024/25 (Ingrid Earp) K
Update on potential impact of financial situation (Pete Smith) \%

OGTMMmMoOO

II<
[
=
o
o

ITEMS FOR INFORMATION

20/24

21/24
22/24
23/24

Learning for Leading Reports & Management Response (Anne-Marie Sturrock) L

Papers for Publication
Any Other Business
Date of Next Meeting — 16:30 on Thursday 30 May 2024 in the Board Room

U:\Regional Board\Committees\Curriculum, Quality & Student Experience Committee\2023-24\24 02 01\24 02 01 - CQSE
Agenda.docx



