

CURRICULUM, QUALITY & STUDENT EXPERIENCE COMMITTEE

The next meeting of the Curriculum, Quality & Student Experience Committee will take place at 16:30 on Thursday 1 February 2024 via Teams

AGENDA

		Paper	
01/24 02/24 03/24 04/24 05/24 06/24 07/24	Chair's Opening Remarks Apologies for Absence Minutes of Meeting held on 19 October 2023 Matters Arising Declaration of any Conflicts of Interest Register of Members Interest Curriculum Presentation – Health, Care, Supported Programmes & Spor	A t (Nikki Walker)	
ITEMS FOR APPROVAL			
08/24	Mainstreaming and Equality Outcomes Action Plan Update (Hilary Broate	ch) B	
ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION			
09/24 10/24 11/24 12/24 13/24 14/24 15/24 16/24 17/24 18/24 19/24	O 1 (C D E F G Verbal H I J K Verbal	
ITEMS FOR INFORMATION			
20/24	Learning for Leading Reports & Management Response (Anne-Marie Sturrock) L		
21/24 22/24 23/24	Papers for Publication Any Other Business Date of Next Meeting – 16:30 on Thursday 30 May 2024 in the Board Room		